Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall _ Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ONTHE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works Sttt John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

March 21, 2014

Ald. Sandy Weidner, Chairwoman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, Wisconsin

Dear Ald. Weidner:
The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, March 20, 2014, 2:00 P.M. (local time),

received bids for Contract 10-14 (K4-010), 2014 Sidewalk Replacement Program, Phase 1
(R1), and submits same for your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

AZAR, LLC. $320,234.00
AW. Oakes & Son, Inc. $363,473.00
Marvin Gleason Contractor, Inc. $466,319.75

This public works project was estimated at $320,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to AZAR, LLC. at their base bid of
$320,234.00. Funding for this work is available in the below accounts:

Account Description Amount
906.000.5520 Sidewalk Replacement (2013) $ 86,461.52
906.000.5520 Sidewalk Replacement (2014) $171,594.80
993.908.5520 Sidewalk Replacement (2013) $ 1,997.84
994.908.5520 Sidewalk Replacement (2014) $ 13,000.00
993.908.5320 Replacement Curb & Gutter $ 917984
994.908.5320 Replacement Curb & Gutter $ 23,000.00
994.908.5530 Crosswalk Ramps $ 15,000.00
TOTAL $320,234.00

Sincerely your

2k T

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc. Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
Tim Thompkins



CITY OF RACINE, WISCONSIN
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE CITY ENGINEER

MEMORANDUM
DATE: March 21, 2014
TO: SUBJECT:
Thomas Eeg, Mark Yehlen
Contract 10-14 (K4-010)
2014 Sidewalk Replacement,
FROM: Phase I
John C. Rooney f»(/t"
ITEM: Contract 10-14 (K4-010) 2014 Sidewalk Replacement,
Phase 1
ESTIMATE: $317,854.03

You received bids on the above contract on Thursday, March 20, 2014.
AZAR L.L.C. submitted the low proposal in the amount of $320,234.00

We recommend that a contract be awarded to the low bidder at their bid
price with funding appropriated from the following accounts:

FUNDING:

Account No. Description Amount
906.000.5520 Sidewalk Replacement (2013) $ 86,461.52
906.000.5520 Sidewalk Replacement (2014) $171,594.80
993.908.5520 Sidewalk Replacement (2013) $ 1,997.84
994.908.5520 Sidewalk Replacement (2014) $ 13,000.00
993.908.5320 Replacement Curb & Gutter $ 9,179.84
994.908.5320 Replacement Curb & Gutter $ 23,000.00
994.908.5530 Crosswalk Ramps $ 15,000.00

TOTAL $320,234.00

Cost for advertisements should be taken from account #
906.000.5520 (2014) Sidewalk Replacement.

BJH/

cc: Joy Hansche
File



SL'6TE'99Y $ 00°€Lb"€9€ ] 00°'vE€2'0ZE S 1vSOdO¥d SIHL 30 INNOWV V101

00°005‘T $ 00SL $ 00°000°€ $ 000ST $ 00°0ZC'C $ ooTIT S Suipunn/|eAoway j00Y yae3 oz 100£°006 ST
00'00€ $ 000ST $ 0008 $ 000V $ vS'L8 S LLEY S shemaniiq 1e saSpam yeydsy yrey g 617006 1T
SL°836'8 $ S9'L $ 00'0S0°L $ 009 $ STvLy'9 $ 1SS S .8 ‘quawade|day pue [EAOIIY J[EMIPIS IU0) 14°bs sL11 708T°006 €T
00'z9Z'TeT $ 0T¢ $ 00v51'86 s oLs $ 08'88L°98 $ bO'S s .9 Wawade|day pue |eAowdY HIEMBPIS ‘IU0) ‘M 'bs ozzL1 1081006 2T
00°v0T'LET $ 099 $ 00°6L2T6T $ SE'S $ 00VZESIT $ 09F $ .+ ‘Juawade|day pue [eAoway YlEma3pIS 30D 14 ‘bs ovese 81006 TIT
00°SLETT $ 00ST $ 00059'T $ 00T $ SLST6 $ ITT S Suizuagy 7@ Suipass  'pA ‘bs sz8 1006 OT
00°005°6 $ 008 $ 00005°L $ 00°0€ $ 00'5H9'9 $ 859C $ Neydsy /m @ adAL ‘Youl-pz 191IN9 'g qIN) 3310U0) 34 "Ur 0ST €00T°006 6
000002 $ 008 $ 00°0SLS $ 00°€z $ 0SS $ 60'TC S a2dA] ‘Yaul-pz 13NNY B qIN) B1243U0) M "l 0ST Z00T°006 8
00°005°0T $ 00Ty $ 00005°L $ 000t $ 057769 $ 69'LC S eydsy /m @ adA] ‘Yaul-0€ ‘191N0 1@ GInD 31210uU0) RER N4 1°006 L
000892 $ 000y S 0009LS $ 00°0¢ $ 0T'6SYL $ §8'8¢ S Moj|2A plat4 Suluiep ajqeldsaq dwey qin) 14 'bs z61 5050709 9
00°0TL $ 0T'L $ 00005 $ 00°S $ 00°Z2S S LTS 3 19 A[EM3PIS *IU0) 14 'bs 00T STV0'Z09 S
00°099 $ 099 $ 00°00S $ 00'S $ 0091V $ 9TY s «Aemapis ouo) ‘i 'bs 001 S0v0°Z09 v
00°085°6C $ 0067 $ 0008Y'vT $ 00V $ 07'97T'Te $ T80C S @ 2dAL ‘You-0g 491IND g qINJ 3)3UIUO) ‘3] "Il 0ZO0T TI¥0'T09 €
00°09€ $ 000 $ 000Tw $ 00°SE S 9LTET $ 8601 $ shemanniq g yjemapis a1a1ouo) Juinowdy  'pAbs 1 SSTOV0T T
00'00L°LT $ 000T § 000588 $ 00§ S 05'€78'6 $ SS'S S seuno 3 qin) Suaowdy "M Ul 0LLT STOv0Z T
1S07TvI0L  1SOJ LINN 1S021vLIOL  1SOJ LINN 1S02Tv10L  1SOD LINN wall ALUNYND  #31V1S

puog pig %S puog p1g %S puog pig %S

1M ‘auroey 1M ‘Burdey 1M ‘duioey
uj .._Ouum._u_._ou uose3|o ulnle u| Eom 3 S0 ‘MY V1 HVZY

:pajesipul uonesuadwod

pauBis1apun sy} YsiyMm JO [|e pue 033idy PayIeje Se e 49.juod pue SuUoResyIdads ‘sueld ypm adueplodde se
ur [|e ‘asn 1oy Apeas ‘ajajdwo? 4anJisuod pue ‘s13yjo Aq paysiuin) aq o} payioads Ajajiuyap ‘JUBIASIMIAPR
1daaxa sjeuajew |e pue sasueijdde pue uawdinbs ‘sjooy ‘Joqe |je ysiuiny o} sasodoid Aqaiay paubisiapun ayL

awi) 8207 'W'd 00:Z ‘¥10Z ‘0Z Y21ew ‘Aepsinyy :spiq an1a09y

(040-¥Y) ¥1-01 YIFWNN LOVILNOD
(1L4) 1 ISYHA-LNIWIOV1d3I™ MIVMIAIS vLOZ



